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91%

9%

SENTENCE REVIEW ONLY

No, 232 Yes, 23

Not a criminal conviction,  7 

Appeal process available, 38 

Vexatious or not in good faith, 0 

Application withdrawn, 2

Not in the interests of Justice, 21 

Applicant deceased, 1 

 Other, 1

STATEMENT OF REASON

54%

34%

10%

2%1% 3%

Initial Assessment, 184
Not accepted, 4
On hold, 2
Closed, 59
Investigation, 6

APPLICATION STATUS

51%
23%

21%

2%
2%1%

Male, 238  Female, 17

GENDER

93%

7%

39%
12%

6%

38%

ETHNIC GROUP

Māori, 99     Pasifika, 16

Pākehā, 98     Other, 30

Not disclosed, 12

5%

24% 19%

27%

18%

8%

AGE

20-30 years of age, 4
31-40 years of age, 46
41-50 years of age, 62
51 - 60 years of age, 70
61 - 70 years of age, 48
71+ years of age, 20
Unknown, 5

2%2%

Yes, 197 No, 53 
To be verified, 2         NA, 3

COMPLETED APPEALS

77%

21%
1%1%

CONVICTED WITH OTHERS

77%

20%

No, 197         Yes, 51

Not disclosed, 7

3%

1-5 years, 95 16-20 years, 16 
6-10 years, 64 21+ years, 22
11-15 years, 24 Not disclosed, 34

CASE AGE

37%

25%

13%

10%

9%
6%

APPLICATION  TOTALS 

2020 2021

IN PRISON

Murder/manslaughter

Sexual (adult)

Sexual (minor)

Violence

Family harm/violence 
(non-violent)

Dishonesty/fraud/ 
financial

Drugs

Other

Not disclosed

OFFENCE TYPE

No

Residence

Auckland

AKL South

AKL Womens

Arohata

Chch Mens

Chch Womens

H.Bay

Inv

Mānawatu

Northern

 Otago 

Rimutaka

Rolleston

Spring Hill

Tongariro

Waikeria

Whanganui

Unknown

42

2

2

1

5

4

10

7

11

16

7

5

12

2

90

4

45

60

55

45

10

21

22

16

6

7

9

Total  
Applications

Average received255 (monthly) 17

July 43 18

August 18 11

September 19 5

October 21

November 24

December 17

January 22

February 12

March 7

April 15

May 9

June 13


